

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Palmer Elementary School Annex & Renovations

Contract #: PS3021D

Contractor: Blinderman ALL JV

Payment Application: #26

Amount Paid: \$ 157,547.65

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/3/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	10/31/2021	<u></u>			
PROJECT:	Palmer Elementary Annex an	d Renovations			
Pay Application N For the Period: Contract No.:		to <u>10/31/2021</u>			
by the Public Build	h Resolution No, adopte ding Commission of Chicago for mission and to its Trustee, that:				
	Obligations in the amounts stat Construction Account and has No amount hereby approved fo current estimates approved by retained funds being payable a	not been paid; and or payment upon any col the Architect - Engineer	ntract will, when added to all a until the aggregate amount of	mounts previously paid upon s	such contract, exceed 90% of
THE CONTRACT	OR: BLINDERM	AN ALL JV			
	224 N Desplair Chicago, IL 60	nes St, Suite 650 661			
FOR: Palmer	Elementary Annex and Renova	tions Pay Application	#26		
Is now entitled to	o the sum of:	\$	157,547.65		
ORIGINAL CONT	RACTOR PRICE	\$9,200,0	00.00		
ADDITIONS	_	\$9,190,4	50.00		
DEDUCTIONS			\$0.00		
NET ADDITION O	OR DEDUCTION	\$9,190,4	50.00		
ADJUSTED CON	TRACT PRICE	\$18,390,4	50.00		
TOTAL AMOUNT	FARNED			\$	17,485,717.33
				·	
but Not	ow withheld @ 10% of Total Amou to Exceed 5% of Contract Price and Other Withholding	nt Earned,	\$ 2.00 \$ -	\$	2.00
c) Liquidat	ed Damages Withheld		\$ -		
TOTAL PAID TO	DATE (Include this Payment)			\$	17,485,715.33
LESS: AMOUNT	PREVIOUSLY PAID			\$	17,328,167.68
AMOUNT DUE T	HIS PAYMENT			\$	157,547.65
Architect Engine	eer: Bauer Latoza Studios	Public Building C	ommission	_	
signature, date	- pruj	signature, date		_	
) 07/13 PA/BCC STC PA#XX MO		DA		

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	AND CERTIFICATE FO	IN PAINER!				PAGE 1		
O (OWNER):	Public Building Commission			Palmer Elementary Annex and Renovations				Distribution to:
	50 West Washington Street		Address:	5051 North Kenneth Avenue		APPLICATION NO:	26	Owner
	Chicago, IL 60602					APPLICATION DATE:	10/31/21	Design / Builder
5011/0	Attn:					PERIOD FROM:	10/01/21	Lender
ROM (Contractor):	BLINDERMAN ALL JV					PERIOD TO:	10/31/21	Architect
						PROJECT NO:	05275	Contractor
						CONTRACT DATE:	December 11, 2018	Title Co.
ONTRACT FOR:	Palmer Elementary Annex and	Renovations						
protesta portugues de la compansa del la compansa de la compansa d	Contract # PS3021D				The state of the s			
	S APPLICATION FOR PAYMI							
	for Payment, as shown below, in cor	nection with the C	Contract.					
ontinuation Sheet, A	AIA Document G703 is attached.				The undersigne	ed Contractor certifieds t	hat to the best of the Contr	actor's knowledge information an belief the work
					have been pair	s Application for Paymen	t has been completed in ac	cordance with the contract documents, that all amounts ifficates for Payments were issued and payments
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT SUM		9,200,000.00		received from t	the Owner and that cum	ent payment shown herein	is now due
CHANGE O	ORDERS TO DATE		\$9,190,450.00		CONTRACTOR:	BLINDERMAN ALL JV	on paymon anown narow	13 1104V GGG.
CONTRACT	T SUM TO DATE	-	\$18,390,450.00			TILM		11 11 01 15 - 51
TOTAL CO	MPLETED & STORED TO DATE		\$17,485,717.330		Bv:	111110	Date:	11/19/2021
RETAINAG		and the same of th				1-14118	Date.	
a,	. 1% of Completed Work	\$2.00			State of Illinois.		County of Cook:	\$^^^^
b	township to the same of the sa					worn to before me this 19th	A November, 2021	Official Seal
			\$2.00				Office Harris	Janet Magana
TOTAL EAR	RNED LESS RETAINAGE	menter	\$17,485,715,33		Notary Public:	1 1 m		Notary Public State of Illin
LESS PREV	VIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT		\$17,328,167.68		-	tourt Illao	01/08/20	My Commission Expires 07/0
	PAYMENT DUE	20000	\$157,547.65		1 /	10000		Commission expires:
	TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAC 34476.09	STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED	\$904,734.67		Stamp:	/		on made and only in decision of the control of the
DALANGE	TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAL 34470.09		\$904,734.07		AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF			
				12			TE FOR PAYMENT	
HANGE ORDER S		ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS		In accordance with	the Contract Documents, bas	ed on on-site observations and th	e data comprising the pay
otal Change Orders app previous months by Ow							that to the best of the Architect's	
previous monars by Ow	wier TOTAL	\$9,190,450.00	\$0.00		and belief the Wor	k has progressed as indicated,	the quality of the Work is in acco	rdance with the Contract
pproved this month by O	owner	\$0,00			Documents, and th	ne Contractor is entitled to pay	ment of the AMOUNT CERTIFI	IED.
	TOTALS	\$9,190,450.00	\$0.00			IFIED\$	*	
et change by Change Or		401100110010	\$9,190,450.00				rom the amount applied. Initial a	all figures on this application and on
			40,100,100,000				form with the amount certified.)	in figures on this approximation and on
					ARCHITECT:		, and an amount conflictly	
					By:		D	ate:
					100			
					This Certificate is	not negotiable. The AMOUN	T CERTIFIED is payable only to	o the
							acceptance of payment are without	
						ghts of the Owner or Contract		

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$18,390,450.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$17,485,717.33
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$2.00
OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$18,390,450.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$17,485,717.33
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$17,328,167.68
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$18,390,450.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$157,547.65
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$904,732.67

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Tom White, CFO

Blinderman ALL Joint Venture

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of w. 2021.

My Commission expires: 77/08

Official Seal Janet Magana Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/08/2024